<
K
a
p
2
.5
>
Page 1432 | 3.4 Installing, Lifting, Damping with Leveling Feet, Lifting Gear and Rubber Elements

2 d2
4 Type
How to order (With internal thread)
1 2 4
GN 342.1-32-M10-SV
1 d1
2 d2
3 l1
4 Type
How to order (With threaded stud)
1 2 3 4
GN 342.2-50-M12-63-SV
4 Type
SV With damping element
• Steel
 - Property class 5.8
 - Zinc plated, blue passivated
• Damping element
Elastomer (PUR)
 - Sylomer SR 450-12
 - Anti-slip, glued
 - Gray
 - Oil resistant
 - Operating range from -30 °C up to +70 °C
• Hexagon nut ISO 4032
Steel
Zinc plated, blue passivated
• Strength�Values�→�Page�2152
• Elastomer�Characteristics�→�Page�2158
• RoHS
Specification
l4
Compression in N/mm²
Page 1433|3.4 Installing, Lifting, Damping with Leveling Feet, Lifting Gear and Rubber Elements
3.
1
3.
2
3.
3
3.
4
3.
5
3.
6
3.
7
3.
8
3.
9
GN 342.1 / GN 342.2 Leveling Feet continued
Vibration absorption - Performance graph
When using leveling feet GN 342.1 / GN 342.2 the
following differentiation in vibration absorption is made:
 Active vibrations:
 Vibrations transmitted to surroundings or associated
   equipment from working machinery for example.
 Passive vibrations:
 Vibrations transmitted to equipment or parts from
 vibrating surroundings or bases.
The efficiency of vibration absorption is dependent upon
the interference frequency of the vibration to be absorbed
as well as on the resonant frequency of the damping ele-
ment itself.
A vibration absorbing effect is only achieved when the in-
terference frequency is greater than √2-times the resonant
frequency of the damping element. The greater the diffe-